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FROM THE BRIDGE > >+ X+
"Taking the Bull by the Horns!"

I didn’t tell the Governors to do it, but that’s exactly what they’ve
been doing in the short time since they were elected or re-elected
to the Board. I am very impressed with the enthusiasm and
initiative that each of them has exhibited thus far. I believe that
you will see a lot of this enthusiasm and initiative manifested in
many tangible ways in the coming year. I want to thank the
Club’s electorate for doing such a good job—although with the
candidates we had, they had a win-win situation when they cast
their votes!

As I mentioned last month, I will be responsible for Fleet Events
except for those falling under Race and Regatta. In addition to
the new events initiated last year (the Treasure Hunt and "Tween
the Trees" Cruise), I hope that we can get the support to establish
two more new events that hopefully will become a permanent
fixture of our calendar. The first of these would be a houseboat(s) cruise on Kentucky’s Lake Cumberland. I've heard
from several people that this is a fabulous way to relax and enjoy the company of friends. The second new event 'm
proposing is a "Sunday Sail" for non-sailors. The plan simply is to enlist all sailors as volunteers to provide the boats
and expertise to take non-sailors on an afternoon sail—all we need is volunteers in each category. Hopefully, we can
get all the volunteers we need to make this an exciting event (or relaxing event in the event of light air)...and speaking
of sailing, we have two of the best Lightning sailors in the country and possibly in the world right here at our Club.
Of course, I'm referring to George and Matt Fisher, both of whom will be representing the United States in the
International Lightning Championships being held next June in Annapolis, Maryland. Wouldn’t it be great if we could
get a charter bus to Annapolis? And wouldn’t it be great if we could fill it with people from BLYC and the Hoover
Yacht Club (where George and Matt also sail)? And wouldn’t it be great if we could make it a four-day weekend to
cheer them on? And wouldn’t it be great if we could gel in a little partying in the process? WOULDN'T IT BE
GREAT?

Sign-up sheet for next year’s Treasure Hunt, "Tween the Trees" Cruise(s), Lake Cumberland Houseboat Cruise, the
Sunday Sail(s), and the Lightning Internationals will be posted at the Club. Signing up now merely indicates interest,
not commitment — Do it now!

See you soon at the Club.
-
UM

Jim McBride
Commodore
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11/4
11/8
11/10
11715
11/16
1117
11/18
12/2
12/4
12/9
12/13
12/15
12/21
12/23
12/31
1/10
1/12
1/13
1/18
2/3
2/9
2/14
2/16
2/22
2/24
3712
3/14
3/15
3/16

Champagne Brunch
Board Meeting

OSU Band Party
Ladies Aux Meeting
Gala Hat Icebreaker
Euchre

Champagne Brunch
Champagne Brunch
Ladies Aux Meeting
XMAS Children's Party
Board Meeting
Euchre

XMAS Icebreaker
Champagne Brunch
New Years Eve Party
Board Meeting
Euchre

Champagne Brunch
Icebreaker
Champagne Brunch
Valentine's Ball
Board Meeting
Euchre

Icebreaker
Champagne Brunch
Ladies Aux Meeting
Board Meeting

St Pat Icebreaker
Euchre

3/17
3/31

4/6
4/7
4/9
4/11
4/19
4/20
4/21
4/27
4/28
5/5
5/8
5/9
5/11
5/12

5/19
5/25
5/27
6/9

6/12
6/13
6/15

6/17
6/30
7/4

Champagne Brunch
Easter Dinner

Egg Hunt

Club Party
Champagne Brunch
Ladies Aux Meeting
Board Meeting
Icebreaker

Euchre

Spring Workday
Night at the Races
Champagne Brunch
Semi-Annual Meeting
Ladies Aux Meeting
Board Meeting
Euchre

Mother's Day Dinner
Sailing Begins
Champagne Brunch
Commodore's Ball
Comm Metzger Race/Picnic
Champagne Brunch
Ladies Aux Meeting
Board Meeting
Commodore Steak Fry
Treasure Hunt

Jr Sail Camp Begins
Champagne Brunch
Comm Williams Race/Picnic

7/6  New Member's Pool Party
§ Pig Roast

Ladies Aux Meeting
Board Meeting
Champagne Brunch
Danger Bros Concert
Junior Bay Week
Board Meeting

Luau

Junior Sail-offs
Ladies Aux Meeting
Antique Boat Show

7/10
7/11
7/14
7/20
7/28
8/8

8/10

8/14
8/16-
18
8/25
9/2
9/7
9/12
9/15
9/21
9/22

Champagne Brunch
Comm Haggard Race/Picnic
Club Party

Board Meeting
Champagne Brunch
Election Eve Party
Election Day § Annual
Meeting

Champagne Brunch
Ladies Aux Meeting
Board Meeting
Snowball

Euchre

Fall Workday -
Halloween Party
Champagne Brunch

10/6

10/8

10/10
10/12
10/19
10/20
10/26
10/27
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%  HOUSE AND GROUNDS

I want to take this opportunity to thank all of you who

)g/?‘»”’

worked so hard on Fall Work Day: special thanks to Roundy
Sproat, who loaned us his tractor and all the tools ve
needed. Your efforts have helped to make BLYC the great

place that it is!

We are on schedule for fall planting in front of the
Club. The planting beds have been prepared for the addition
of eighteen new shrubs and plants. This is the second phase
of a master plan for planting bequn by Rear Comepodore Al

Wing.

A Spring Planting Day is scheduled for late April to
plant numerous annuals throughout. the Club grounds. Please

contact me if you want to help in landscaping the Club.

{

Go eE‘nor John Sproat




Membership

Directory

Governor Steve Schilling

Duringthe October 11th Board Meeting, the following applications for membership were read

for the first time. Proposed members are:

Bob G. Malarky 1st. Mate Nancy
Bob is owner of Sentry 5 Inc., a Building
Development Company in the Newark area.
Bob lives in Heath. His Sponsors are Jim
Oprandi and Jack Goodin.

Bruce K. Ryan 1st. Mate Susan
Bruce is president of the Newark Leader
Printing Company and lives in Newark. His
Sponsors are Frank Bentz and Paul Ripko.

Don C. Wendel Jr. 1st. Mate Patricia
Don, until his retirement last year, was owner
of Wendels Jewelers. Don lives in Lancaster.
His Sponsors are David Miller and Frank
Foster.

Tim J. Ryan. (Junior Membership)
Tim is the son of Gary and Diane Ryan. Tim
sails a Sunfish and attends Indiana Univer-
sity.

Attention Members
All the photographs taken for the log between Oct.1989 and Sept.1990 are at the club. Feel free to

take any you might want.

BLYC MEMBERS,

BAR & KITCHEN

JIM MCBRIDE HAS ASSIGNEC ME TO BE IN CHARGE OF THE KITCHEN AND RENTS.
FIRST wE CLEANED UP EASTPCRT WITH LOTS OF HELP FROM LOYAL MEMBEZRS WHO

WORKED UNTIL 4:00 0'CLOCK SUNDAY,

WE DISCOVERED AT THIS TIME THAT WwE
DO HAVE SOME VACANT SPACES TO STORE BOATS.
AT 866-9607 OR AT BUCKEYE LAKE AT 1-829-3370.
DONEFF AT 1-929-8660 OR AT BLYC AT 1-928-9941.

PLEASE CALL ME IN COLUMBUS
YOU MAY ALSO CONTACT JCEN
REMEMBER YOUR RENT IS FOR

ONE YEAR AND YOU MAY LEAVE YOUR TRAILER THERE DURING THE SUMMER MONTHS,

7

PLEASE CALL,

AL WIN
THANKS FOR ALL YOUR HELP.
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LADIES AUXILIARY &

President Mary Lou Tussing called the regular meeting to
order at 7:45 p.m. on October 9, 1990 with thirty-two members
present. The tables were lovely with mums beautifully accented
with brightly colored paper and ribbons. Thanks to our
hostesses, Phyllis Flynn and Nancy Schmittauer.

Dot Best introduced our guest speaker, Suzanne Graves of
Newark who related an amusing folk tale entitled "The Man Who
Rode the Bear".

The treasurer's report was read and filed for audit. The
. minutes were read and approved.

Dot announced that at our meeting November 13, the
commodore, Jim McBride and Membership Governor, Steve Schilling
will speak to us about their programs for 1990-1991. Please be
sure to jot any questions down for subnission to them.

UNFINISHED BUSINESS - Lois Holler and Lorraine O'Donnell
performed the audit on the treasurer and showcase chairman's
books for last year. They suggest that from now on a standard
procedure for doing all auxiliary books be adhered to for ease of
auditing. This had already been discussed by the board and is
being implemented. Linda Wing suggested we look into the bonding
of these two individuals. Dot is looking into the cost.

Thanks to all those who provided the wonderful hors d'ceuvres for
the Snow Ball.

NEW BUSINESS - Any member whose dues are not paid by January 1lst
shall be dropped from the membership. We will send reminder
notices to those who have not paid.

For several years, Jan Read provided us a great service (at no
charge to the auxiliary) of sending reminders for upcoming
meetings. As she has "retired", members discussed the pros/cons
of appointing a telephone commlttee, or resuming the tradition of
a mailing (if necessary the members would even pay for postage).
It was decided, in the form of a motion, to send a mailing each
month for one year without charging the members.

Mary Lou related news of a meeting initiated by the Commodore,
held between the Ladies Aux Board and the Flag Officers to
discuss an ongoing committee to provide continuity on a
long-range master plan when choosing improvements such as
furnishings, carpet, etc. for the yacht club. Some suggestions
from the membership for improving the club were: furniture for
the porch and pool, new folding chairs for the dining room, a
donation to the Junior Sailor's scholarship fund. The Board will
keep the members informed regularly and offer any decisions to
the membership.

Respectfully submitted,

Karol Elswick, Secretary
Next Meeting:

November 13 — 7:30 Dinner - Hostesses: Ginny Conrad and Gladys Travis
Menu: Chicken Divan, Potatoes 0'Kerr, Perfection Salad
Rolls, Butter and Beverage w/Creme DebMenthe Sundae $7.50




ENTERTAINMENT

WE HAVE A GREAT MONTH OF ENTERTAINMENT AHEAD OF US AT THE
CLUB, SO MAKE YOUR RESERVATIONS NOW! AS YOU ALREADY KNOW,
NOV. 10TH IS THE 0.S.U. ALUMNI BAND PARTY SO DON'T MISS IT.
MONTY & DIXIE LANDIS ARE HOSTING IT AND IT WILL BE A GREAT
TIME. NOV.16TH IS THE FIRST GALA HAT PARTY ICEBREAKER.

IT PROMISES TO BE ONE OF THE FUNNIEST PARTIES OF THE YEAR'!

DIG THROUGH YOUR CLOSETS AND ATTICS AND PULL OUT YOUR
BIGGEST,FUNNIEST,OLDEST,UGLIEST,CRAZIEST HAT (OR EVEN CREATE
YOUR OWN)BUT NO MATTER WHAT, YOU NEED TO WEAR A HAT!'! THERE
WILL, BE MUSIC TO DANCE TO(IN YOUR HAT) AND PRIZES GALORE

TO WIN(IN YOUR HAT), SO DON'T MISS THIS ONE'! GET YOUR SCISSORS
OUT AND MAKE SURE YOU CUT OUT THE 1990-91 CALENDAR IN THIS
ISSUE OF THE LOG AND REMEMBER TO MAKE RESERVATIONS EARLY.?

VICE COM ORE MILLER

Gala
hampagne
Brunch

| csday
Closesd

VWedadnesday

5;pm-—1 O:pm

Thursday
Closcd

Friday

—_‘ e R

. » ; i %
5. prm-10:pm

Saturday

=520 NOV. 4th, 18th & DEC. 2nd
Serving 11:00am til 1:30pm

$6.50 Per Person Tax & Tip Included
Reservations A Must 929-9941
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Regatta Awards




Sally & Bill




Jackie & Don

i3

MaryLou

Friday Night Bunch




JUNIOR SAILING

Many new projects are in the works for the Junior program
here at BLYC. In addition to new projects, some of the old
ones are also being done.

First, the old projects. The Junior boats are in the pro-
cess of being stored for winter. The racing F. J. dock has
broken again and will be repaired before Spring. Another old
project is on the back of the club concerning the laser racks.

I would wish all members (mostly juniors) who have lasers to
please put them all facing the same direction. It will look
much nicer and neater.

Now for new projects. We have decided to turn room #2
at the top of the stairs into a Junior lounge. We will put a
TV and radio, both which we already own, and hopefully purchase
a new couch to put in this room.

We are currently looking into purchasing some new boats for
the Juniors to use during sailing classes. The three F. J.'s
will be sold to help finance the purchase of these new boats. If
anyone has an offer for any of these boats, please contact
myself or the Commodore.

Last, but not least, I hame mailed letters to Leather Lips
Yacht Club and Hoover Yacht Club expressing interest in more in-
teraction between our clubs's Junior members. Some of my ideas
included sailing classes together and a Central Ohio Yacht Club
regatta and party for our Juniors. If any one has any suggestions
on any of these projects please contact me at home or at the Club.
Your input is very important.

Frank Foster IV

Govenor
Junior Training




~ JOIN Now!
o "CAPTAIN'S TABLE

DINNER CLUB"

20 Enjoyable Saturday Evenings
November 17th thru March 30th

(Including Club Parties)

Bring your special lady and friends to
the Yacht Club on Saturday Night.

Enjoy good food, good company, and
SAVE MONEY!!

Buyv one dinner at reqular price and receive the sec-
ond dinner of equal or lesser value, absolutely

FR E E ! ! (Tax & tip included)

"PURCHASE YOUR)
o0 | TICKET FOR ONLY
o

) Contact: John Doneff (A.S.A.P.) at the Club
PH. 929-9941 or 929-4466




P Za. B.L.Y.C.
7 : | ICE

/, FRL, NOV. 16th BREAKERS &
GALA HAT PARTY

6:30 Cocktails
7:45 Buffet
9:00 Rebound Band

$9.00 per person
includes tax & tip

Wear your favorite hat - old, new, sexie,
dumb, you name it we'll judge it.
Prizes galore.

Then enjoy a South of the boarder Mexican o
o« Buffet with all your favorite goodies. %%, = = %

As if that's not enough we have a hot little
duo to dance to

Well what a night, be there or be :

Ce\e‘o‘a‘e Reservations
com® 0 Ost a must

929-9941




TAILGATE
PARTY

COCKTAILS 6:30
DINNER 7:45
BAND 9:00

“MENU**
POTATO SALAD
PASTA SALAD
COLE SLAW
SLICED ROAST BEEF
TURKEY
HAM

ASSORTED BREAD & BUNS
DELUXE SET-UPS & CHEESE
HOT DOGS & BUNS
CHILI POT WITH CHEESE & ONION

ICED BROWNIES

$7.50 ADULTS
$5.50 PER CHILD
(includes tax & tip)

RESERVATIONS A MUST BY NOV. 8th
JOHN DONEFF 929-9941 928-8660




I want to thank the following workers who helped me with scrapping
and painting of the garages in the parking area:

Jim Oprandi - Jim Cooper - Jim Borden - Don White - Larry Hoover

GREAT J OB !!! The wood above the doors will be repaired
as well as some of the wood on the top part of the building in the
near future. There's been damage from rotting and negligence.

T want to thank Al Wing and ALL of his crew for all the HARD work
at Eastport. Sure is an improvement! In the Spring, 1 am going

to have an extensive weed control program so this area can be some-
thing we can ALL be proud of.

Thanks to Frank Foster, who was in charge of installing the bubblers.
Three of them were in need of repairs.

My thanks to EVERYONE who helped in any way to make this WORK DAY
a real big success!!l!!

Jack Goodin (\;;<_(Z?C.Lé_,~

Governor, Off Island Maintenance

\

IS,

e~

% OFF ISLAND MAINTENANCE &

LYo e



GREG MILLER
PHOTOGRAPHY

POWER AND SAIL MARINE BROKERAGE JPM COFFEE

THOMAS K. HILL 11
MARINA OPERATOR-BROKER % FOUNTAIN
SYSTEMS CO.

MILLERSPORT MARINA, INC.
BOX 415 6th AND CANAL

PHOM&LAEGI;S;B%LQT,S;‘Jg 43046 911 W. Church St.
-2898 - . 837-2176
1029 NEIL AVENUE 1-800-523-9894 :::wark, Ohlo 43055
COLUMBUS. OHIO one 614-344-1327
3201 2822 POWELL AVENUE RES: 235-7176
diaeo%Ei BEXLEY, OHIO 43209 CAR: 271-8450 Jim McBride
The
"Co op " sppomtmentony S Heisey
Phone Inquiries Welcome
TIRES _ ZEIHER'S Shopper Cleaners e
) 66-68 Union Street A t.
SELL
Newark, Ohio 43055 Corner North St.& Rt.79 BuY fl (qufﬁ
Box 885 Estates Purchased
H E B RON - PH ‘928 _8 19 ] Newark, Ohio 43055 Search Service Available
. 14-349-9420 Special Requests Accepted
Robert Zelher Phone 344-2245 Marie Doneff — Owner 214_828_3795 pecialiRequests.Accep
ZEZEY OIHO 'SNBWNTOD e 005ZE X0O8 Od
QvOH NOLWWVYH HINOS 2122 I'ES F‘é'.‘lini‘l 'éf'n‘i’n'éle"ﬁ'.afnif
u01}08j01d INO4 “ " Ad1j0d4 INO \ ; - :
o o B e e aals 117 E. Main St.
dONVYNSNI ONIM 'O 'V S Res: (614)/926:2644 P.O. Box 253
IDS Ui aaran ot Hebron, Ohio 43025
0LE€-626- | Noware: oo 43058 (614) 928-8655 LAWLER
Home 928-2048
£2096-898/¥19 r-or o Janet Holmes Real Estate
cLus
Jack P. Holmes

TO PRACTICE BEFORE THE
REVENUE SERVICE

DAVID B. WILLS AND ASSOCIATES

DONALD O. BEST OVER 150 SPAS ON DISPLAY

THE BEST INSURANCE AGENCY
CHUCK BORTZ

A.E.A. PROFESSIONAL TAX CONSULTANTS President
7604 SLATE RIDGE BOULEVARD
o Nom o £GP SPTIcK $0iiine Saeairgandate..,
& i o TASEEIEEEE REYNOLDSBURG OHIO 43068 CooI ‘b“oasérAZSEWM
: e e TELEPH 8 olumbus, Ohio
NEWARK 3 14.366 66 ONE: (614) 866-6373 (614) 268:5761
Termites Roaches, Etc.

DRESSEL
INSURANCE AGENCY

6797 NORTH HIGH STREET
WORTHINGTON, OHIO 43085

““Complete Insurance Service”
OFFICE 888-2609 RES. 235-4640

1614) 467-2697

Buck Lake Mari OHlo
e EXTERMINATING
: CO., INC.
2397 Rerucee ST NE

PO Box 487 Lowell Christman

DAVE LEvacy MILLERSPORT. OHIO 43046
Columbus, Ohlo 294-6311

THOMAS M. FLYNN
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT
471 EAsT BROAD STREET
Suite 1200
CorumBus. OHIo 43215

W

PHOTO EQUIPMENT CORPORATION
saie 0F P=070 PAOCESSING EQUIPMENT

john w. blair co.

DOUG HARRIS
> products and services
fer indusery

drawer 192

1614) B63-3693 john w. blaur westerville, ohio
TELEPHONE (614) 224-7722 (61) 882.Gi31
Central Ohio Yacht Sales Phone (614) 486-1093 Columbus 431-1711
; MacGregor Oriman M?NEUFOAST?RIENGP ;s?n?sf:zis
featuring Yok Yacht Sales
achts
2817 Clifton Rd.. Columbus, 0. 13221 NAMEPLATES, LABELS, CUSTOM MOLD
PLASTICS, SPRINGS, STAMPINGS, METAL WORK-
& Lauren Zukol 1081 Hamburg Road L
George uren Lukovs X o JUDSON T. ORTMAN £ ING, ADVERTISING SPECIALITIES, PACKAGING
(614) 654-4372 Lancaster, Ohio 43130 Buckeye Lake 928-8846

COMPLETE AUTOMOTIVE SALES AND SERVICE

AUTO SALES AND SERVICE

225 National Drive
Newark, Ohio 43055 (614) 323-3411

J.D. HOOKERS

5312 Walnut Rd., Rt. 79, Buckeye Lake
Across from Buckeye Lake Park
o PH. 928-4258
The New Comfortable Neighborhood Spot At Buckeye Lake.

Hrs.: Mon. thru Sat. 10:00a.m.-1:00a.m.




BUCKEYE LAKE CARDINAL

PATASKALA
REYNOLDSBURG Foon

pUBLIN GALLERY

Sayre Bros. Marine

On The Waterfront = Since 1904

Off Rt. 79 at Foot of Church Street
P. O. Box 65

Buckeye Lake, Ohio 43008

Phone: 614/928-3691

Zenna L. Sayre - Owner

OFFICE (614) 884-4383 COMMERCIAL - INDUSTRIAL
FAX: (614) 884-5405 INVESTMENT PROPERTY
HOME: (614) 759-8234 RESIDENTIAL

JACKIE HARRIS

GENE P. JOHNSBON

ALTY, INC.
"ﬂ y'::s Main St Reynokdsbur ,mm

9@ (614) 239-0274
' (614) 239-0275

~ EAST SIDE RADIATOR, INC.
EAST SIDE SERVICECENTER

Carl Chatfield-President
Full Service Garage 3714 Courtnght Court
Member of NARSA Columbus. Ohio 43227

RETURN TO .o

BUCKEYE LAKE YACHT CLUB

BOX 867

BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO 43008

IMPORTANT DATES

NOV

Champagne Brunch
Board Meeting

OSU Band Party

Ladies Auxiliary Meeting
Euchre Party
Champagne Brunch

DEC

Champagne Brunch

Ladies Auxiliary Meeting
Childrens X-Mas Party
Ladies Auxiliary X-Mas Party
Board Meeting

Ice Breaker

Champagne Brunch

New Years Eve Party

DATED MATERIAL

YOUR MONTHLY LOG

Frank H. FOSTER

RANSUE INC.
KAR-GARD MUFFLER SHOPS
of Newark and Lancaster
23S0 4T ST
NEWARK OWI0 43055
614 3459769

Randy Sherrard — Sue Sherrard

4 MARY KAY.

Dorls E. Dye
Skin Care Consultant

Litile Turtle

5028 Wintersong Lane
Westerville, OH 43081
(614) 891-6645 or 928-0809

Call for a Complimentary Facial or Career Opportunity

WALKER & BATTAT FORD

59,000 + Cars Sold in 40 years
Newark 522-2181 Columbus 221-5681
LEASE OR BUY WITH CONFIDENCE

RAY WALKER BOB BATTAT

SPECIALIZIN G IN LAKE PR OPERTY
l \x‘

KERR REAL ESTATE st

HEBRON, OHIO

PHONE
Jan and Joe 929-3900
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